inverted over the remainder of 2022. Based on this yield curve forecast, we anticipate a decrease in our reported net interest
income, reported net interest yield, adjusted net interest income and adjusted net interest yield over the next 12 months
relative to the prior 12-month period ended February 28, 2022.

Table 25 presents the estimated percentage impact that a hypothetical instantaneous parallel shift of plus or minus 100 basis
points in the interest rate yield curve, relative to our assumed yield curve scenario, would have on our projected baseline 12-
month net interest income and adjusted net interest income as of February 28, 2022 and May 31, 2021. Because short-term
interest rates were near zero as of both February 28, 2022 and May 31, 2021, we assumed an interest rate floor rate of 0% if
the hypothetical instantaneous interest rate shift of minus 100 basis points resulted in a negative interest rate. We also
present the estimated percentage impact on our projected baseline 12-month net interest income and adjusted net interest
income assuming a hypothetical inverted yield curve under which shorter-term rates increase by an instantaneous 150 basis
points.

Table 25: Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
February 28, 2022 May 31, 2021

Estimated Impact(1) + 100 Basis
Points

– 100 Basis
Points(2)

+150 Basis
Points

Inverted
+ 100 Basis

Points
– 100 Basis

Points(2)

+150 Basis
Points

Inverted

Net interest income   ..... (7.61)% 7.30% (18.02)% (6.13)% (3.34)% (10.67)%
Derivative cash settlements interest
expense   ..... 9.33% (9.32)% 11.97% 8.12% (3.01)% 0.38%

Adjusted net interest income(3)
   ..... 1.73% (2.02)% (6.05)% 1.99% (6.35)% (10.29)%

____________________________

(1)The actual impact on our reported and adjusted net interest income may differ significantly from the sensitivity analysis presented.
(2)Floored at a zero percent interest rate.
(3)We include net periodic derivative cash settlement interest expense amounts as a component of interest expense in deriving adjusted net interest income.

See the section “Non-GAAP Financial Measures” for a reconciliation of the non-GAAP measures presented in this Report to the most comparable U.S.
GAAP measure.

The changes in the sensitivity measures between February 28, 2022 and May 31, 2021 are primarily attributable to changes